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900196093

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL 05/16/2011 National Association: UNITED
ASSOCIATION STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
[Name: ||lcP (DELAWARE), INC. |
|Street Address:  ||103 Foulk Road |
Intenal Address: |[Suite 202 |
city: |[Wilmington |
|state/Country: |[DELAWARE |
|Posta| Code: ||19803 |
|Entity Type: ||cCORPORATION: DELAWARE |
[Name: | THE CONARD-PYLE COMPANY |
|Street Address:  |[372 Rose Hill Road |
lcity: |\west Grove |
|State/Country: |IPENNSYLVANIA |
|Postal Code: 119390 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9
Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 77032979 CROSSOVER

Registration Number: || 3357492 |[DRAGON LADY

Registration Number: 3131053 DRIFT

Serial Number: 77314640 LIVING BOUQUET

Registration Number: 3085417 OMBRELLA

Registration Number: | 2811601 [PINK MARBLE

Registration Number: 2971945 PREFERENCE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0843

40.00



Registration Number:

3446749

SEVILLANA |

Registration Number:

3373959

WEEK END |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(410)385-5119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax atlempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

4103855081

Ibell@gebsmith.com
Joseph R.S. Tyssowski, Jr., Esq

1 South Street

Suite 2200, Gebhardt & Smith
Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

JT 21258

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr.

Signature:

/Joseph R.S. Tyssowski, Jr., Esquire/

Date:

07/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page.tif
source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page?. if
source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page3.tif
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RELFASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

day of
R . 2011, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ABSOCIATION, with its mailing address as 1600
Market Street, 31% Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("LENDER™) in favor of CP (DELAWARE),
INC., a Delaware corporation, with its mailing address as 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware
19303, and THE CONARD-PYLE COMPAMNY, a Pennsylvania corporation, with itsmailing address 23372
Rose Hill Read, West Grove, Pennsylvania 19390 (collectively, "ASSIGNOR™),

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of the /

RECITALS
Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated October 30, 2007 by ASSIGNOR
in favor of the LENDER and recorded on Jansary 2, 2008, with the United States Patent & Trademark Office
in Reel 3687, Frame 0432 and corrected by Corrective Assignment recorded on February 2, 2008 in Reel
3722, Frame 0153 (collectively, "TRADEMARK AGREEMENT™) ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a
security interest in the nine (9) 1.8, trademarks, as further described on Exhibit A attached herete, and the

in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (collectively, "TRADEMARKS™).
The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and 1o the TRADEMARKS,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and adequaey of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

1. RELEASE. The LENDER hereby releases its securify interests and Hens in and to the
TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is
terminated.

7. BINEING NATURE, This Releaseof Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding apon
the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and their successors
ard assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOE, this Release of Trademark Security Agreement has been executed as of
the date first above written. :

WITNESS/ATTEST: LENDER:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOQIATION

<
\\\ww"' ¢

Print Nafne:
Wiiness

(SEAL)

Jr., Viee President

SIVTRE288\201 1R elease of TA (3687 D432 awpd
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NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY O QED 1!(;&[_{“2 o P b(@, to wit:

On this, the| (ot —day of S\ Py, 2011, before me, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared O. Theodore Kuber, Jr., %ho ackng)wledged himself to be a Vice President of PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and acknowledged that he, as such Vice President, being authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION by himself as its Vice President.

IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal.

}Wﬂ—. ( /L LR (SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
MARY ANN JONES, Notary Public
Clty of Philadelphia, Phila. Coun
SSion £xpires May 28, 2013

S:AJT\21258\201 1\Release of TSA (3687 0432).wpd 2
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EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks to Be Reconveyed to Original Owners

Trademark

CROSSOVER

DRAGON LADY

DRIFT

LIVING BOUQUET

OMBRELLA

PINK MARBLE

PREFERENCE

SEVILLANA

WEEK END

Serial Number
and Date Filed

77-032,979
10/31/2006

78-757,134
11/18/2005

78-529,693
12/09/2004

77-314,640
10/26/2007

78-628,553
05/12/2005

76-975,913
02/14/2003

76-519,968
05/23/2003

78-810,819
02/09/2005

78-709,796
09/08/2005

Registration
Number

"ALLOWED"

3357492

3131053

"PENDING"

3085417

2811601

2971945

3446749

3373959

Owner

CP (Delaware),
Inc. [DEAD]

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc. [DEAD]

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

CP (Delaware),
Inc.

Canadian Trademarks/Applications to Be Reconveyved to Original Owner

Trademark

CROSSOVER

DRIFT

KNOCK OoUT

S:\JT\21258\201 1\Release of TSA (3687 0432).wpd

RECORDED: 07/02/2011

Serial Number
and Date Filed

1342711

04/10/2007

1,262194

06/22/2005

1,187240

08/11/2003

(US)

REEL: 004574 FRAME

Registration
Number

"PENDING"

"PENDING"

634083
03/02/2005
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