\$240,00 77032979

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		105/16/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP (DELAWARE), INC.
Street Address:	103 Foulk Road
Internal Address:	Suite 202
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	THE CONARD-PYLE COMPANY
Street Address:	372 Rose Hill Road
City:	West Grove
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19390
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77032979	CROSSOVER
Registration Number:	3357492	DRAGON LADY
Registration Number:	3131053	DRIFT
Serial Number:	77314640	LIVING BOUQUET
Registration Number:	3085417	OMBRELLA
Registration Number:	2811601	PINK MARBLE
Registration Number:	2971945	PREFERENCE
1		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0843

Registration Number:	3446749	SEVILLANA
Registration Number:	3373959	WEEK END

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)385-5119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4103855081

Email: lbell@gebsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph R.S. Tyssowski, Jr., Esq

Address Line 1: 1 South Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2200, Gebhardt & Smith
Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JT 21258
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph R. S. Tyssowski, Jr.
Signature:	/Joseph R.S. Tyssowski, Jr., Esquire/
Date:	07/02/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page1.tif source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page2.tif source=Release of TSA (3687 0432) (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0844

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of the /// day of 2011, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with its mailing address as 1600 Market Street, 31st Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("LENDER") in favor of CP (DELAWARE), INC., a Delaware corporation, with its mailing address as 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803, and THE CONARD-PYLE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its mailing address as 372 Rose Hill Road, West Grove, Pennsylvania 19390 (collectively, "ASSIGNOR").

RECITALS

Pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Security Agreement dated October 30, 2007 by ASSIGNOR in favor of the LENDER and recorded on January 2, 2008, with the United States Patent & Trademark Office in Reel 3687, Frame 0432 and corrected by Corrective Assignment recorded on February 2, 2008 in Reel 3722, Frame 0153 (collectively, "TRADEMARK AGREEMENT") ASSIGNOR granted to the LENDER a security interest in the nine (9) U.S. trademarks, as further described on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the goodwill of ASSIGNOR associated with such trademarks and certain other assets of ASSIGNOR described in the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT (collectively, "TRADEMARKS").

The LENDER has agreed to release all of its right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the LENDER agrees as follows:

- RELEASE. The LENDER hereby releases its security interests and liens in and to the TRADEMARKS. In addition, the LENDER hereby agrees that the TRADEMARK AGREEMENT is terminated.
- 2. <u>BINDING NATURE</u>. This Release of Trademark Security Agreement shall be binding upon the LENDER and its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNOR and their successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Trademark Security Agreement has been executed as of the date first above written.

WITNESS/ATTEST:

LENDER:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Print Name:

Witness

By:

(SEAL)
O. Theodore Kuber, Jr., Vice President

Si\JT\21258\2011\Release of TSA (3687 0432).wpd

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF THE LOO PHIS TO WIT:
On this, the order day of, 2011, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared O. Theodore Kuber, Jr., who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and acknowledged that he, as such Vice President, being authorized so to do executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of PNC BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION by himself as its Vice President.
IN WITNESS MY Hand and Notarial Seal.
My Commission Expires: (SEAL)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL MARY ANN JONES, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires May 28, 2013

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademarks to Be Reconveyed to Original Owners

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number and Date Filed	Registration Number	<u>Owner</u>
CROSSOVER	77-032,979 10/31/2006	"ALLOWED"	CP (Delaware), Inc. [DEAD]
DRAGON LADY	78-757,134 11/18/2005	3357492	CP (Delaware), Inc.
DRIFT	78-529,693 12/09/2004	3131053	CP (Delaware), Inc.
LIVING BOUQUET	77-314,640 10/26/2007	"PENDING"	CP (Delaware), Inc. [DEAD]
OMBRELLA	78-628,553 05/12/2005	3085417	CP (Delaware), Inc.
PINK MARBLE	76-975,913 02/14/2003	2811601	CP (Delaware), Inc.
PREFERENCE	76-519,968 05/23/2003	2971945	CP (Delaware), Inc.
SEVILLANA	78-810,819 02/09/2005	3446749	CP (Delaware), Inc.
WEEK END	78-709,796 09/08/2005	3373959	CP (Delaware), Inc.

Canadian Trademarks/Applications to Be Reconveyed to Original Owner

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number and Date Filed	Registration Number
CROSSOVER	1,342711 04/10/2007	"PENDING"
DRIFT	1,262194 06/22/2005	"PENDING"
KNOCK OUT	1,187240 08/11/2003	634083 03/02/2005

3

S:\JT\21258\2011\Release of TSA (3687 0432).wpd

RECORDED: 07/02/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004574 FRAME: 0847